Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---000--Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 073

RESOLUTION CHANGING THE MONTOGAWE EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE RESCUE TEAM (MEART) INTO MINA EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE RESCUE TEAM (MEART)

WHEREAS, Montogawe Emergency Assistance Rescue Team or MEART as its acronym was established and recognized by the Sanggunian through its Resolution No. 2015-073 dated July 09, 2015;

WHEREAS, the word Montogawe represents the locality which is the Municipality of Mina, hence the name of this municipality itself shall be given more emphasis, without changing its acronym, for other localities to easily identify where its base is;

WHEREAS, the word assistance is sometimes confusing, because it has a broad meaning which might creates misinterpretation among our constituents; while when we say action, it is understood to help and to rescue anyone who is in danger situation;

WHEREAS, in order to be more specific, there is a need to change the name from Montogawe Emergency Assistance Rescue Team into Mina Emergency Assistance Rescue Team without changing its acronym which remains as MEART.

Now, Therefore:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a **RESOLUTION CHANGING THE MONTOGAWE EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE RESCUE TEAM** (MEART) INTO MINA EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE RESCUE TEAM (MEART).

ADOPTED this **8**th **day of June 2017**, on motion of **Hon. Arnel C. Matta** duly seconded by **Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr..**

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the for	regoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO

Municipal Mayor